Chimpionship

/IugZQ—Sepz"] 2024 NIHA-NSBA-PCOHA- Approved
Paso-Robles Event Center —Paso-Robles, CA

Judges: Dean Bogart *, Shannon Curl , John Briggs *, Curtis Reynolds (*NSBA judge one set)
Saturday Trail judges: Bob Kail, Debbie Kail

Thursday Aug 29
Hearst Arena 7:30 am

101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108/408
109/409
110/410
111/411
112/412
113/413
114/414
115/415
116

Reining Senior

Reining Amateur

Reining Junior

Reining Youth

Reining L1 Amateur

Reining L1 Youth

Reining Green as Grass Yth/Am

Ranch Riding L1 Open / NSBA
Ranch Riding L1 Youth / NSBA
Ranch Riding L1 Amateur / NSBA
Ranch Riding Junior / NSBA

Ranch Riding Youth / NSBA

Ranch Riding Select / NSBA

Ranch Riding Amateur / NSBA
Ranch Riding Senior / NSBA

All Breed Ranch Riding 11 & U W/T

Thursday Aug 29
Pavilion 7:30am

117/417
118/418
119/419
120/420
121/421
122/422
123/423
124/424
125/425
126/426
127

Trail Senior / NSBA

Trail Select / NSBA

Trail Amateur / NSBA

Trail Youth / NSBA

Trail L1 Open / NSBA

Trail L1 Youth / NSBA

Trail L1 Amateur / NSBA

Trail Junior / NSBA

Trail L1 Yth Walk/Trot (AQHA)
Trail L1 Am Walk/Trot (AQHA)
All Breed Trail 11 & U W/T

Friday Aug 30
Hearst Arena 7:30 am

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136/436
137/437
138/438
139/439
140/440
141/441
142/442
143/443
144

5000

Working West. Rail L1 Open Not AQ
Working West. Rail L1 Youth Not AQ
Working West.Rail L1 Amateur No AQ
Working Western Rail Youth
Working Western Rail Select
Working Western Rail Amateur
Working Western Rail Open

All Breed Western Rail 11 & U W/T

Ranch Trail Senior / NSBA

Ranch Trail Select / NSBA

Ranch Trail Amateur / NSBA
Ranch Trail Youth / NSBA

Ranch Trail Junior / NSBA

Ranch Trail L1 Open / NSBA
Ranch Trail L1 Amateur / NSBA
Ranch Trail L1 Youth / NSBA

All Breed Ranch Trail 11 & U W/T

Ranch Trail Stakes Class Pro/Am
$2500 Added

Friday Aug 30

Pavilion 7:30 am

Warm Up HUS
HUS L1 Open / NSBA
HUS L1 Youth / NSBA
HUS L1 Amateur / NSBA
HUS Junior / NSBA
HUS Youth / NSBA
HUS Select / NSBA
HUS Amateur / NSBA
HUS Senior / NSBA

145/445
146/446
147/447
148/448
149/449
150/450
151/451
152/452

153/453
154/454
155
156
157/457

158/458
159/459

160/460
161/461
162/462
165/465

166
167

168/468
169/469
170/470
171/471
172/472
173/473
174/474
175/475
176

177

178

179

180/480
181/481
182/482
183/483
184/484

HUS L1 Yth Walk/Trot (AQ)
HUS L1 Am Walk/Trot (AQ)
All Breed W/THUS 11 & U
All Breed W/T Equitation 11 & U
Equitation L1 Yth Walk/Trot (AQ)

Equitation L1 Am Walk/Trot (AQ)
Equitation L1 Youth / NSBA

Equitation L1 Amateur / NSBA
Equitation Youth / NSBA
Equitation Select / NSBA
Equitation Amateur / NSBA

Warm Up Western Pleasure

Pleasure L1 Youth Walk/Trot (AQ)
Pleasure L1 Am Walk/Trot (AQ)
Pleasure L1 Open / NSBA

Pleasure L1 Youth / NSBA

Pleasure L1 Amateur / NSBA
Pleasure Junior / NSBA

Pleasure Youth / NSBA

Pleasure Select / NSBA

Pleasure Amateur / NSBA

Pleasure Senior / NSBA

All Breed Pleasure 11 & U W/T

All Breed W/J Horsemanship 11 & U
Horsemanship L1 Am Walk/Trot(AQ)
Horsemanship L1 Yth Walk/Trot (AQ)

Horsemanship L1 Youth / NSBA
Horsemanship L1 Amateur / NSBA
Horsemanship Youth / NSBA
Horsemanship Select / NSBA
Horsemanship Amateur / NSBA

Saturday Aug 31
Pavilion Arena 7:30aam
HALTER TO BE SHOWN TO ALL 4 JUDGES

186
187
188
189
190
193
194
195
196
197
200
201
202
203
204
207
208

Youth Yearling Mares
Youth 2yr Old Mares
Youth 3yr Old Mares
Youth Aged Mares

Youth Performance Mares
Amateur Yearling Mares
Amateur 2yr Old Mares
Amateur 3yr Old Mares
Amateur Aged Mares
Amateur Performance Mares
Open Yearling Mares
Open 2yr Old Mares

Open 3yr Old Mares

Open Aged Mares

Open Performance Mares
Youth Yearling Geldings
Youth 2yr Old Geldings

209
210
211
214
215
216
217
218
221
222
223
224
225
228
229
230
231
232
235
236
237
238
239

240/540
241/541
242/542
243/543
244/544
245

145/445
146/446
147/447
148/448
149/449
150/450
151/451
152/452
153/453
154/454
155

156

157/457

158/458
159/459

160/460
161/461
162/462
165/465

246/546
247/547
248/548
249/549
250/550
251/551
252/552
253/553

Youth 3yr Old Geldings
Youth Aged Geldings

Youth Performance Geldings
Amateur Yearling Geldings
Amateur 2yr Old Geldings
Amateur 3yr Old Geldings
Amateur Aged Geldings
Amateur Performance Geldings
Open Yearling Geldings
Open 2yr Old Geldings

Open 3yr Old Geldings

Open Aged Geldings

Open Performance Geldings
Amateur Yearling Stallions
Amateur 2yr Old Stallions
Amateur 3yr Old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions
Amateur Performance Stallions
Open Yearling Stallions
Open 2yr Old Stallions

Open 3yr Old Stallion

Open Aged Stallions

Open Performance Stallions

Showmanship L1 Youth / NSBA
Showmanship Youth / NSBA
Showmanship L1 Amateur / NSBA
Showmanship Select / NSBA
Showmanship Amateur / NSBA

All Breed Showmanship 11 & U W/T

LEADLINE - COSTUME CLASS

Break
Warm Up HUS
HUS L1 Open / NSBA
HUS L1 Youth / NSBA
HUS L1 Amateur / NSBA
HUS Junior / NSBA
HUS Youth / NSBA
HUS Select / NSBA
HUS Amateur / NSBA
HUS Senior / NSBA
HUS L1 Yth Walk/Trot (AQ)
HUS L1 Am Walk/Trot (AQ)
All Breed W/THUS 11 & U
All Breed W/T Equitation 11 & U
Equitation L1 Yth Walk/Trot (AQ)

Equitation L1 Am Walk/Trot (AQ)
Equitation L1 Youth / NSBA

Equitation L1 Amateur / NSBA
Equitation Youth / NSBA
Equitation Select / NSBA
Equitation Amateur / NSBA
Break
Western Riding L1 Open / NSBA
Western Riding L1 Youth / NSBA
Western Riding L1 Amateur / NSBA
Western Riding Junior / NSBA
Western Riding Youth / NSBA
Western Riding Select / NSBA
Western Riding Amateur / NSBA
Western Riding Senior / NSBA



ca @B AT . /IugZQ—Sepz"] 2024 AIHA-NSBA-PCOHA- Approved
Chalnpl()nShlp Paso-Robles Event Center —Paso-Robles; CA

Saturday Aug 31 Sunday Sep 1
Hearst Arena After Showmanship Hearst Arena 7:30 am Sunday Sep 1
101 Reining Senior 136/436 Ranch Trail Senior / NSBA  Pavilion Arena 7:30 am
102 Reining Amateur 137/437 Ranch Trail Select / NSBA Warm Up Western Pleasure
103 Reining Junior 138/438 Ranch Trail Amateur / NSBA 701 Pleasure 1st Year Green Horse 4 & U
104 Reining Youth 139/439 Ranch Trail Youth / NSBA Futurity $500 Added
105 Reining L1 Amateur 140/440 Ranch Trail Junior / NSBA 166 Pleasure L1 Youth Walk/Trot (AQ)
106 Reining L1 Youth 141/441 Ranch Trail L1 Open / NSBA 167 Pleasure L1 Am Walk/Trot (AQ)
107 Reining Green as Grass Yth/Am 142/442 Ranch Trail L1 Amateur / NSBA 1685468 Pleasure L1 Open ; NSBA
- 143/443 Ranch Trail L1 Youth / NSBA 169/469 Pleasure L1 Youth / NSBA
108/408  Ranch Riding L1 Open / NSBA 144 All Breed Ranch Trail 11 & UW/T  170/470  Pleasure L1 Amateur / NSBA
109/409 Ranch Riding L1 Youth / NSBA 171/471 Pleasure Junior / NSBA
110/410 Ranch Riding L1 Amateur / NSBA 128 Working West. Rail L1 Open Not AQ 172/472  Pleasure Youth / NSBA
111/411 Ranch Riding Junior / NSBA 129 Working West. Rail L1 Youth Not AQ 173/473  Pleasure Select / NSBA
112/412 Ranch Riding Youth / NSBA 130 Working West.Rail L1 Amateur No AQ 174/474  Pleasure Amateur / NSBA
113/413 Ranch Riding Select / NSBA 131 Working Western Rail Youth 175/475 Pleasure Senior / NSBA
114/414 Ranch Riding Amateur / NSBA 132 Working Western Rail Select 176 All Breed Pleasure 11 & U W/T
115/415 Ranch Riding Senior / NSBA 133 Working Western Rail Amateur 177 All Breed W/) Horsemanship 11 & U
116 All Breed Ranch Riding 11 & UW/T 134 Working Western Rail Open 178 H hip L1 Am Walk/Trot(A
135 All Breed Western Rail 11 & U W/T orsemanship L1 Am Walk/Trot(AQ)
Saturday Aug 31 179 Horsemanship L1 Yth Walk/Trot (AQ)
Small Arena 7:30am 180/480 Horsemanship L1 Youth / NSBA
117/417 Trail Senior / NSBA 181/481 Horsemanship L1 Amateur / NSBA
118/418 Trail Select / NSBA 182/482 HOrSEmanShip Youth / NSBA
119/419 Trail Amateur/ NSBA 183/483 Horsemanship Select / NSBA
120/420 Trail Youth / NSBA 184/484 Horsem;nshli(p Amateur / NSBA
: rea
3%2%% 1:::: |Ij \(()(?L?t%//';l\lsszi 246/546 Western Rid!ng L1 Open / NSBA
124/424 Trail Junior / NSBA 248/548 Western Riding L1 Amateur / NSBA
700 NSBA 3/4 Yr Trail Open - runs 249/549 Western Rldlng Junior / NSBA
with Junior $500 Added 250/550 Western Riding Youth / NSBA
125/425 Trail L1 Yth Walk/Trot (AQHA) 251/551 Western Riding Select / NSBA
126/426 Trail L1 Am Walk/Trot (AQHA) 252/552 Western Riding Amateur / NSBA
127 All Breed Trail 11 & U W/T 253/553 Western Riding Senior / NSBA
AWARDS: ***\Membership Requirements**
All Arounds _ ‘ o
HI Points PCQHA / PCQHYA membership required for award eligibility.

Class Circuits

Daily class Vendor Bucks 1st thru 5th

plus ribbons for 1st thru 3rd. You may join at the show in the show office or online
https://pcgha.com/members/

Members will receive $35 discount on stall rental.

SHOW STAFF
Show Manager — Casey Devitt (541) 840-9573

Show Secretary — Heidi Lane (719)320-6355 — heidi.horseshows@gmail.com — website https://heidihorseshows.com

Assistants — Ann Webb, Nelle Muprhy
Judges — Dean Bogart, Sandy Curl, John Briggs, Curtis Reynolds—Saturday Trail Mike Edwards, Karen Graham
Announcers — Sean Dawson, Ron Coakley
On Site RV and Stall Coordinator: Jim Rausch (530) 260-6804
Scribes — Jessica Lawrence, Kathy Rathburn, Justine Dunlap-Truly, Cathy Hanson
Trail Courses by Don Lehman
PCQHA Representative - Deb Shatley (916) 768-6837

Show Photographer Topline Images — Karissa Landiss



Paso Robles Event Center, Paso Robles, CA

August 29-September 1, 2024

ENTRY INFORMATION

ENTRY FORM — Click for a link to the entry form

FEES
AQHA Class $20/judge/class
California Drug Fee $14 / horse
AQHA Processing Fee $10/judge
NSBA Class $8/judge (there is one NSBA judge per set)
11 & Under Class $15/class
Trail Fee S40/horse
Futurities / Green / Stakes classes $100/class ($35 retained, must be 3 entries for a payout)
Haul In / Grounds Fee $50/horse
Office $30/horse

Credit cards subject to 4% fee

STALLS - Arrival after 8am Tuesday August 27
Stalls must be prepaid by August 19, 2024

Circuit Stall $250/stall (PCQHA member price)
Non Member Circuit Stall $285/stall

Late Circuit Stall (After 8-19-24) $275/stall (PCQHA member price)
Non Member Late Stall $305/stall

ONLINE STALL RESERVATION FORM (CLICK HERE)

RV/CAMPING HOOKUPS
$300 Tues-Sun or $75/night — must be reserved by August 19, 2024.
ONLINE RV RESERVATION FORM (CLICK HERE)

HOST HOTEL - We negotiated special rates at these nearby fabulous hotels:

BLACK OAK BEST WESTERN
Click on link above for special room rate or call (805)238-4740

ADELAIDE INN
Call (805)238-2770 and ask for “PCQHA” rate

THE OAKS HOTEL
Call (805)237-8700 & ask for "OAKS-PCQHA2024" rate

PASO ROBLES INN
Call (805)238-2660 & ask for "PCQHA" CA Championship rate




